

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.332 OF 2024

Ankusha Arun Shelar Applicant

V/s.

Arun Shivaji Shelar Respondent

Mr.Ajit D. Hon, for the Applicant.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 26th JULY 2024

P.C:-

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 6th September 2024.

2. There shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer Clause (b).

3. In addition, the learned counsel for the Applicant is permitted to serve the respondent by permissible private modes.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed by
NILAM SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2024.07.29
12:58:36 +0530