

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 332 OF 2024**

Anushka Arun Shelar

... Applicant

v/s.

Arun Shivaji Shelar

... Respondent

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Ajit Hon for the Applicant.

\_\_\_\_\_  
**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 22ND AUGUST 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Time to supply copies of the Application to the Registry is extended upto 29<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**