

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.332 OF 2024

Anushka Arun Shelar

... Applicant

v/s.

Arun Shivaji Shelar

... Respondent

Mr. Ajit D. Hon for the Applicant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 4TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. By this praecipe, learned Advocate seeks a returnable date.

Granted.

2. Let the returnable date of the matter be 26th September
2025.

3. Praecipe stands disposed of.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)