



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 332/2024

ANUSHKA ARUN SHELAR ..APPLICANT
VS
ARUN SHIVAJI SHELAR ..RESPONDENT

Mr. Ajit D. Hon for the applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 10 OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. It can be seen from the affidavit of service dated 30 August 2024 that the respondent has been duly served. However, the Court's notice service is awaited.
2. Await service.
3. Stand over to **14 November 2025**.
4. In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief granted by this Court on 26 July 2024 is extended till further orders.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)