



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 332/2024

ANUSHKA ARUN SHELAR

..APPLICANT

VS

ARUN SHIVAJI SHELAR

..RESPONDENT

Mr. Ajit D. Hon for the applicant.

None for respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 19 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Office remark shows that the respondent has been duly served.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent, when the matter is called out for hearing.
3. At the request of Mr. Hon, learned counsel appearing for the applicant, stand over to 27/1/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)