



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

46 MCA/332/2024

ANUSHKA ARUN SHELAR
VS
ARUN SHIVAJI SHELAR

Adv. Aajit D. Hon for the applicant.
None for respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 24 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** None for the applicant.
- 2)** Stand over to 24/3/2026.
- 3)** Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date of the hearing.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)