

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 332 OF 2024

**ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME**

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME
Date: 2026.03.26
17:48:49 +0530

Anushka Arun Shelar

..Applicant

Versus

Arun Shivaji Shelar

..Respondent

Mr. Ajit D. Hon, Advocate, for the Applicant

Mr. Mahesh Pawar a/w. Mr. Mihir Kasliwal i/b. Mr. Rahul Kasliwal,
Advocates, for the Respondent

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 25.03.2026

P. C.

1. By consent, let this matter to come up on board on **01.04.2026**.
2. To be listed along with the **Contempt Petition No. 785 of 2025**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)